Nevada Network Against Domestic Violence
Statewide Statistics

2nd Quarter October - December 2014

TOTAL NUMBER OF CONTACTS: 14,752
First time: 9,534 Telephone: 6,905
Repeat: 3,692 Face to face: 7,847
Follow up: 1,526
BEDNIGHTS:
Total
Adult & Total

Adults Bednights Children Bednights Children Bednights

Shelter 269 5,771 305 7,238 574 13,009

Shelter Services 0 0 0 0 0 0

SafeHomes 7 256 3 86 10 342

Emergency Motel 5 15 3 6 8 21

Carry Over 0 0 0 0 0 0

Transitional Housing 1 4 0 0 1 4

TOTAL 282 6,046 311 7,330 593 13,376

TOTAL NUMBER OF PRIMARY VICTIMS: 9,534
AGE: Female Male Location

00-12 1 2 Carson 242
13-17 120 9 Churchill 147
18-29 1,421 113 Clark 6,642
30-44 2,807 212 Douglas 47
45-64 774 187 Elko 1
65+ 112 32 Esmeralda 0
Unknown 3,736 8 Eureka 0
TOTAL: 8,971 563 Humboldt 19
Lander 10
Lincoln 0
RACE: Lyon 31
Mineral 11
Caucasian 2,657 Nye 36
African American 803 Pershing 2
Hispanic 1,786 Storey 3
Native American 127 Washoe 2,171
Asian/Pacific Islander 180 White Pine 0
Unknown 3,881 Unknown 104
Mixed 100 Out of state 68
TOTAL: 9,534 TOTAL: 9,534

* These statistics were compiled from quarterly Marriage License Reports submitted by DV programs in Nevada.

(Reports missing from Elko County)



CHILDREN: 4,375
0-2 837
3-5 872
6-12 1,561
13-18 1,013
Unknown 92
TOTAL: 4,375
EMPLOYMENT (Victim)
Employed Full Time
Employed Part Time
Unemployed
Disabled
Retired
Unknown
Student
TOTAL:
Number of TPO's Prepared

1,697
481
2,651
572
120
3,861
152
9,534

Number of Police Reports Prepared

Number of Court Appointment

Number of Individual Counseling Session
Number of Victims Support Group Held
Number of Parent's Support Groups Held

Number of Children Groups
TOTAL:

NUMBER OF REFERRALS PROVIDED TO CLIENTS:

Temporary Protection/Restraining C

Legal Counsel

Law Enforcement

Medical

Counseling

A. Individual

B. Marriage/Family

C. Support Group

D. Sexual Assault

E. Substance Abuse
Domestic Violence Shelter
Non-Domestic Violence Shelter
Housing

Daycare

1,912
3,366
1,612
2,378
42
929
82
285
2,130
1,116
1,363
192

PREGNANT: 93

LAW ENFORCEMENT:

Contacted 2,830
Not Contacted 1,176
Unknown 5,528
TOTAL: 9,534

2,866
107
947

4,597
379

7
223
9,190

Food

Transportation
Employment/Training

Child Protective Services (CPS)
Parenting Programs (Classes)
Clergy

School

Court

Victim Compensation

Other (Specify):

Other Social Service Organization
TOTAL NUMBER OF REFERRALS

Arrest 1,368
Not Arrest 1,342
Pending 120
TOTAL: 2,830

290
501
1,495
303
345
62
314
468
590
2,199

2,947
28,597



PERPETRATOR SERVICES - TOTAL NUMBER OF CONTACTS: 2,001
Number first time: 128 Telephone: 175
Number of repeats: 1,792 Face to face: 1,826
Following up: 81 Unknown: 0
Number of Batterers Intervention Groups Held 171
Number of Perpetrators served (unduplicated) 343
Any Other services
TOTAL: 514
SOURCE OF REFERRAL'S RECEIVED:
1. City Attorney/Court Services 245
2. Police/Law Enforcement 2,056
3. Other D.V. Program 332
4. DCFS (TPO, CPS, etc.) 320
5. Homeless Organization 24
6. Unknown 276
7. Self/Friend 5,689
8. Welfare 181
9. Other Social Services Agency 261
10. Medical 150
Total Referrals 9,534
HOURS OF VOLUNTEER SERVICE: 28,036.3
Hotline 10,186.3 Other 9,020.8
Shelter 1,052.2 Response Team 4,251.0
Board and Committee 650.5 TOTAL HOURS: 28,036.3
Office 2,875.5
HOURS OF VOLUNTEER TRAINING: 181.0




