# Nevada Network Against Domestic Violence Statewide Statistics

# 2nd Quarter October - December 2014

TOTAL NUMBER OF CONTACTS:	14,752		
First time:	9,534	Telephone:	6,905
Repeat:	3,692	Face to face:	7,847
Follow up:	1,526		

### **BEDNIGHTS:**

	<u>Adults</u>	<u>Bednights</u>	<u>Children</u>	<u>Bednights</u>	Total Adult & <u>Children</u>	Total <u>Bednights</u>
Shelter	269	5,771	305	7,238	574	13,009
Shelter Services	0	0	0	0	0	0
SafeHomes	7	256	3	86	10	342
Emergency Motel	5	15	3	6	8	21
Carry Over	0	0	0	0	0	0
Transitional Housing	1	4	0	0	1	4
TOTAL	282	6,046	311	7,330	593	13,376

#### TOTAL NUMBER OF PRIMARY VICTIMS: 9,534

AGE:	<u>Female</u>	<u>Male</u>	<u>Location</u>
00-12	1	2	Carson 242
13-17	120	9	Churchill 147
18-29	1,421	113	<b>Clark</b> 6,642
30-44	2,807	212	Douglas 47
45-64	774	187	<b>Elko</b> 1
65+	112	32	Esmeralda 0
Unknown	3,736	8	Eureka 0
TOTAL:	8,971	563	Humboldt 19
			Lander 10
			Lincoln 0
RACE:			Lyon 31
			Mineral 11
Caucasian		2,657	<b>Nye</b> 36
African American		803	Pershing 2
Hispanic		1,786	Storey 3
Native American		127	<b>Washoe</b> 2,171
Asian/Pacific Islander		180	White Pine 0
Unknown		3,881	Unknown 104
Mixed		100	Out of state 68
TOTAL:		9,534	TOTAL: 9,534

\* These statistics were compiled from quarterly Marriage License Reports submitted by DV programs in Nevada. (Reports missing from Elko County)

<u>CHILDREN:</u>	4,375
0-2	837
3-5	872
6-12	1,561
13-18	1,013
Unknown	92
TOTAL:	4,375

# EMPLOYMENT (Victim)

### LAW ENFORCEMENT:

PREGNANT: 93

Employed Full Time	1,697	Contacted	2,830	Arrest	1,368
Employed Part Time	481	Not Contacted	1,176	Not Arrest	1,342
Unemployed	2,651	Unknown	5,528	Pending	120
Disabled	572	TOTAL:	9,534	TOTAL:	2,830
Retired	120				
Unknown	3,861				
Student	152				
TOTAL:	9.534				

Number of TPO's Prepared	2,866
Number of Police Reports Prepared	107
Number of Court Appointment	947
Number of Individual Counseling Session	4,597
Number of Victims Support Group Held	379
Number of Parent's Support Groups Held	71
Number of Children Groups	223
TOTAL:	9,190

### NUMBER OF REFERRALS PROVIDED TO CLIENTS:

Temporary Protection/Restraining O	1,912
Legal Counsel	3,366
Law Enforcement	1,612
Medical	2,378
Counseling	
A. Individual	3,676
B. Marriage/Family	42
C. Support Group	929
D. Sexual Assault	82
E. Substance Abuse	285
Domestic Violence Shelter	2,130
Non-Domestic Violence Shelter	1,116
Housing	1,363
Daycare	192

Food	290
Transportation	501
Employment/Training	1,495
Child Protective Services (CPS)	303
Parenting Programs (Classes)	345
Clergy	62
School	314
Court	468
Victim Compensation	590
Other (Specify):	2,199
Other Social Service Organization	2,947
TOTAL NUMBER OF REFERRALS	28,597

PERPETRATOR SERVICES - TOTAL NUMBER OF CONTACTS:			
Number first time: Number of repeats: Following up:	128 1,792 81	Telephone: Face to face: Unknown:	175 1,826 0
Number of Batterers Intervention ( Number of Perpetrators served (un Any Other services TOTAL:	•		171 343 <b>514</b>
SOURCE OF REFERRAL'S RECEIVE 1. City Attorney/Court Services 2. Police/Law Enforcement 3. Other D.V. Program 4. DCFS (TPO, CPS, etc.) 5. Homeless Organization 6. Unknown 7. Self/Friend 8. Welfare 9. Other Social Services Agend 10. Medical Total Referrals	S	245 2,056 332 24 276 5,685 18 267 150 <b>9,53</b> 4	6 2 0 4 6 9 1 1
HOURS OF VOLUNTEER SERVICE: Hotline Shelter Board and Committee Office	28.036.3 10,186.3 1,052.2 650.5 2,875.5	Other Respons TOTAL H	

9,020.8 4,251.0 **28,036.3** 

HOURS OF VOLUNTEER TRAINING: 181.0